33
Electrical Characteristics
Configuration: Four active arm bonded Wheatstone bridge strain gage Excitation:  10 Vdc recommended, 12 Vdc maximum
Bridge resistance: Input: 345 Ohms minimum; Output: 350 Ohms ±10% Internal shunt calibration (R-Cal): 80% FSO ±0.5%
Zero balance: ±5% FSO Insulation resistance: 1,000 megohms at 50 Vdc
Full scale output: 3.33 mV/V ±2%
Features Benefits
• Better than ±0.25% accuracy • Precise pressure measurement

Coating
34
Ordering Guide
.307
.305
7.80
7.75
.414
.412
10.52
10.47(         )
.125
.120
3.16
3.05
.5
(12.7)
HEX
BENDIX CONNECTOR PC02E-12-8P
MATING CONNECTOR PC06A-12-8S (SR)
OR EQUIVALENT
32.62 ±.50
(82.85 CM ±1.27 CM)
.37
(9.40)
1/2-20 UNF-2A
JAM BUSHING
.06 (1.5)
O.D. CAPILLARY TUBE
(TYPE 347 SST)
45˚
Ø.68
(17.27)
MTG LUG
.28
(7.11)
OD FLEXIBLE ARMOR
28.00 ±.25
(711 ±6.35)
.37
(9.40)
10.00
(254)
NOMINAL
.81
(20.57)
1.50
(38.1)
.47
(11.94)
REF
3.00
(76.2)
(           )
(         ) (        )
.318
.312
8.8
8.0
Ø
Ø
Ø Ø
Model Pressure Range (psi) Exposed Capillary Armor
Code Range Code Length Code Length
5C 0 - 500
7.5C 0 - 750
1M 0 - 1,000
1.5M 0 - 1,500
PT435A 3M 0 - 3,000 10 10" 18 18"
5M 0 - 5,000
7.5M 0 - 7,500
10M 0 - 0,000
15M 0 - 15,000